Test Report issued under the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
IEC TR 62778
Application of IEC 62471 for the assessment of blue light hazard to
light sources and luminaires
Report Number. .............................. : 6001634.50P
Date of issue .................................. : 2017-10-09
Total number of pages ...................  23

D D  Light emitting surface (LES) size (09=9mm, 13=13mm, 15=15mm, 19=19mm, 23=23mm, 29=29mm)
E  Forward Voltage (E=36V, G=54V)
F F  Options for product specification (00, PL, 0L, M0)
Part number CRI CCT
(K)
Typical
Flux (lm)
LES
(mm)
Typ Flux Density
(lm/mm2)
Max Voltage
(V)
Max Current
(mA)
L2C5-50701208E1500 > 70 5000 4900 15 27.7 41.5 1800
L2C5-40701208E1500 > 70 4000 4830 15 27.3 41.5 1800
L2C5-57701208E1500 > 70 5700 4760 15 26.9 41.5 1800
L2C5-65701208E1500 > 70 6500 4637 15 26.2 41.5 1800
L2C5-30701208E1500 > 70 3000 4610 15 26.1 41.5 1800
L2C5-35701208E1500 > 70 3500 4610 15 26.1 41.5 1800
L2C5-40801208E1500 > 80 4000 4542 15 25.7 41.5 1800
L2C5-40801208E150L > 80 4000 4542 15 25.7 41.5 1800
L2C5-50801208E1500 > 80 5000 4542 15 25.7 41.5 1800
L2C5-50801208E150L > 80 5000 4542 15 25.7 41.5 1800
L2C5-57801208E1500 > 80 5700 4529 15 25.6 41.5 1800
L2C5-57801208E150L > 80 5700 4529 15 25.6 41.5 1800
L2C5-40701203E0900 > 70 4000 1629 9 25.6 41.5 600
L2C5-50701203E0900 > 70 5000 1629 9 25.6 41.5 600
L2C5-35801208E1500 > 80 3500 4455 15 25.2 41.5 1800
L2C5-35801208E150L > 80 3500 4455 15 25.2 41.5 1800
L2C5-57701203E0900 > 70 5700 1587 9 24.9 41.5 600
L2C5-30801208E1500 > 80 3000 4368 15 24.7 41.5 1800
L2C5-30801208E150L > 80 3000 4368 15 24.7 41.5 1800
L2C5-40701205E1300 > 70 4000 3258 13 24.5 41.5 1200
L2C5-50701205E1300 > 70 5000 3258 13 24.5 41.5 1200
L2C5-65701203E0900 > 70 6500 1546 9 24.3 41.5 600
L2C5-30701203E0900 > 70 3000 1532 9 24.1 41.5 600
 Page 14 of 23 Report No. 6001634.50P
TRF No. IEC62778A
L2C5-35701203E0900 > 70 3500 1532 9 24.1 41.5 600
L2C5-30801208E15PL > 80 3000 4245 15 24.0 41.5 1800
L2C5-57701205E1300 > 70 5700 3173 13 23.9 41.5 1200
L2C5-40801203E0900 > 80 4000 1514 9 23.8 41.5 600
L2C5-40801203E090L > 80 4000 1514 9 23.8 41.5 600
L2C5-50801203E0900 > 80 5000 1514 9 23.8 41.5 600
L2C5-57801203E0900 > 80 5700 1510 9 23.7 41.5 600
L2C5-27801208E1500 > 80 2700 4193 15 23.7 41.5 1800
L2C5-40701211E1900 > 70 4000 6726 19 23.7 41.5 2400
L2C5-40701211E190L > 70 4000 6726 19 23.7 41.5 2400
L2C5-50701211E1900 > 70 5000 6726 19 23.7 41.5 2400
L2C5-65701205E1300 > 70 6500 3091 13 23.3 41.5 1200
L2C5-30701205E1300 > 70 3000 3072 13 23.1 41.5 1200
L2C5-35701205E1300 > 70 3500 3072 13 23.1 41.5 1200
L2C5-57701211E1900 > 70 5700 6536 19 23.1 41.5 2400
L2C5-35801203E0900 > 80 3500 1461 9 23.0 41.5 600
L2C5-35801203E090L > 80 3500 1461 9 23.0 41.5 600
L2C5-40801205E1300 > 80 4000 3028 13 22.8 41.5 1200
L2C5-40801205E130L > 80 4000 3028 13 22.8 41.5 1200
L2C5-50801205E1300 > 80 5000 3028 13 22.8 41.5 1200
L2C5-57801205E1300 > 80 5700 3019 13 22.7 41.5 1200
L2C5-30801203E0900 > 80 3000 1432 9 22.5 41.5 600
L2C5-30801203E090L > 80 3000 1432 9 22.5 41.5 600
L2C5-65701211E1900 > 70 6500 6368 19 22.5 41.5 2400
L2C5-35801205E1300 > 80 3500 2963 13 22.3 41.5 1200
L2C5-35801205E130L > 80 3500 2963 13 22.3 41.5 1200
L2C5-30701211E1900 > 70 3000 6328 19 22.3 41.5 2400
L2C5-35701211E1900 > 70 3500 6328 19 22.3 41.5 2400
L2C5-30801203E09PL > 80 3000 1415 9 22.2 41.5 600
L2C5-40901208E1500 > 90 4000 3902 15 22.1 41.5 1800
L2C5-40801211E1900 > 80 4000 6238 19 22.0 41.5 2400
L2C5-40801211E190L > 80 4000 6238 19 22.0 41.5 2400
L2C5-50801211E1900 > 80 5000 6238 19 22.0 41.5 2400
L2C5-50801211E190L > 80 5000 6238 19 22.0 41.5 2400
L2C5-27801203E0900 > 80 2700 1398 9 22.0 41.5 600
L2C5-57801211E1900 > 80 5700 6220 19 21.9 41.5 2400
L2C5-57801211E190L > 80 5700 6220 19 21.9 41.5 2400
L2C5-30801205E1300 > 80 3000 2905 13 21.9 41.5 1200
L2C5-30801205E130L > 80 3000 2905 13 21.9 41.5 1200
L2C5-35901208E1500 > 90 3500 3800 15 21.5 41.5 1800
L2C5-30801205E13PL > 80 3000 2830 13 21.3 41.5 1200
L2C5-35801211E1900 > 80 3500 6038 19 21.3 41.5 2400
L2C5-35801211E190L > 80 3500 6038 19 21.3 41.5 2400
 Page 15 of 23 Report No. 6001634.50P
TRF No. IEC62778A
L2C5-40701216E2300 > 70 4000 8751 23 21.1 41.5 3200
L2C5-40701216E230L > 70 4000 8751 23 21.1 41.5 3200
L2C5-40701612E2300 > 70 4000 8751 23 21.1 55.5 2400
L2C5-50701216E2300 > 70 5000 8751 23 21.1 41.5 3200
L2C5-50701612E2300 > 70 5000 8751 23 21.1 55.5 2400
L2C5-27801205E1300 > 80 2700 2795 13 21.1 41.5 1200
L2C5-30801211E1900 > 80 3000 5920 19 20.9 41.5 2400
L2C5-30801211E190L > 80 3000 5920 19 20.9 41.5 2400
L2C5-57701216E2300 > 70 5700 8567 23 20.6 41.5 3200
L2C5-57701612E2300 > 70 5700 8567 23 20.6 55.5 2400
L2C5-30801211E19PL > 80 3000 5830 19 20.6 41.5 2400
L2C5-40901203E0900 > 90 4000 1301 9 20.5 41.5 600
L2C5-30901208E1500 > 90 3000 3610 15 20.4 41.5 1800
L2C5-30901208E150L > 90 3000 3610 15 20.4 41.5 1800
L2C5-27801211E1900 > 80 2700 5758 19 20.3 41.5 2400
L2C5-22801208E1500 > 80 2200 3552 15 20.1 41.5 1800
L2C5-65701216E2300 > 70 6500 8347 23 20.1 41.5 3200
L2C5-65701612E2300 > 70 6500 8347 23 20.1 55.5 2400
L2C5-30701216E2300 > 70 3000 8294 23 20.0 41.5 3200
L2C5-30701612E2300 > 70 3000 8294 23 20.0 55.5 2400
L2C5-35701216E2300 > 70 3500 8294 23 20.0 41.5 3200
L2C5-35701612E2300 > 70 3500 8294 23 20.0 55.5 2400
L2C5-35901203E0900 > 90 3500 1267 9 19.9 41.5 600
L2C5-27901208E1500 > 90 2700 3483 15 19.7 41.5 1800
L2C5-27901208E150L > 90 2700 3483 15 19.7 41.5 1800
L2C5-40801216E2300 > 80 4000 8176 23 19.7 41.5 3200
L2C5-40801216E230L > 80 4000 8176 23 19.7 41.5 3200
L2C5-40801612E2300 > 80 4000 8176 23 19.7 55.5 2400
L2C5-50801216E2300 > 80 5000 8176 23 19.7 41.5 3200
L2C5-50801216E230L > 80 5000 8176 23 19.7 41.5 3200
L2C5-50801612E2300 > 80 5000 8176 23 19.7 55.5 2400
L2C5-57801216E2300 > 80 5700 8151 23 19.6 41.5 3200
L2C5-57801216E230L > 80 5700 8151 23 19.6 41.5 3200
L2C5-57801612E2300 > 80 5700 8151 23 19.6 55.5 2400
L2C5-40901205E1300 > 90 4000 2601 13 19.6 41.5 1200
L2C5-35901205E1300 > 90 3500 2533 13 19.1 41.5 1200
L2C5-35801216E2300 > 80 3500 7878 23 19.0 41.5 3200
L2C5-35801216E230L > 80 3500 7878 23 19.0 41.5 3200
L2C5-35801612E2300 > 80 3500 7878 23 19.0 55.5 2400
L2C5-40701204E1300 > 70 4000 2509 13 18.9 41.5 900
L2C5-50701204E1300 > 70 5000 2509 13 18.9 41.5 900
L2C5-40901211E1900 > 90 4000 5358 19 18.9 41.5 2400
L2C5-30901203E0900 > 90 3000 1200 9 18.9 41.5 600
 Page 16 of 23 Report No. 6001634.50P
TRF No. IEC62778A
L2C5-30901203E090L > 90 3000 1200 9 18.9 41.5 600
L2C5-22801203E0900 > 80 2200 1184 9 18.6 41.5 600
L2C5-30801216E2300 > 80 3000 7724 23 18.6 41.5 3200
L2C5-30801216E230L > 80 3000 7724 23 18.6 41.5 3200
L2C5-30801612E2300 > 80 3000 7724 23 18.6 55.5 2400
L2C5-57701204E1300 > 70 5700 2443 13 18.4 41.5 900
L2C5-35901211E1900 > 90 3500 5218 19 18.4 41.5 2400
L2C5-30801216E23PL > 80 3000 7641 23 18.4 41.5 3200
L2C5-27901203E0900 > 90 2700 1161 9 18.2 41.5 600
L2C5-27901203E090L > 90 2700 1161 9 18.2 41.5 600
L2C5-30901205E1300 > 90 3000 2418 13 18.2 41.5 1200
L2C5-30901205E130L > 90 3000 2418 13 18.2 41.5 1200
L2C5-27801216E2300 > 80 2700 7546 23 18.2 41.5 3200
L2C5-27801612E2300 > 80 2700 7546 23 18.2 55.5 2400
L2C5-65701204E1300 > 70 6500 2380 13 17.9 41.5 900
L2C5-22801205E1300 > 80 2200 2368 13 17.8 41.5 1200
L2C5-30701204E1300 > 70 3000 2360 13 17.8 41.5 900
L2C5-35701204E1300 > 70 3500 2360 13 17.8 41.5 900
L2C5-30901211E1900 > 90 3000 5005 19 17.7 41.5 2400
L2C5-30901211E190L > 90 3000 5005 19 17.7 41.5 2400
L2C5-40801204E1300 > 80 4000 2332 13 17.6 41.5 900
L2C5-50801204E1300 > 80 5000 2332 13 17.6 41.5 900
L2C5-57801204E1300 > 80 5700 2325 13 17.5 41.5 900
L2C5-22901208E1500 > 90 2200 3095 15 17.5 41.5 1800
L2C5-27901205E1300 > 90 2700 2322 13 17.5 41.5 1200
L2C5-27901205E130L > 90 2700 2322 13 17.5 41.5 1200
L2C5-22801211E1900 > 80 2200 4878 19 17.2 41.5 2400
L2C5-35801204E1300 > 80 3500 2244 13 16.9 41.5 900
L2C5-40901216E2300 > 90 4000 7023 23 16.9 41.5 3200
L2C5-40901612E2300 > 90 4000 7023 23 16.9 55.5 2400
L2C5-40701202E0900 > 70 4000 1075 9 16.9 41.5 400
L2C5-50701202E0900 > 70 5000 1075 9 16.9 41.5 400
L2C5-27901211E1900 > 90 2700 4783 19 16.9 41.5 2400
L2C5-27901211E190L > 90 2700 4783 19 16.9 41.5 2400
L2C5-30801204E1300 > 80 3000 2200 13 16.6 41.5 900
L2C5-35901216E2300 > 90 3500 6839 23 16.5 41.5 3200
L2C5-35901612E2300 > 90 3500 6839 23 16.5 55.5 2400
L2C5-57701202E0900 > 70 5700 1047 9 16.5 41.5 400
L2C5-30801204E13PL > 80 3000 2179 13 16.4 41.5 900
L2C5-22901203E0900 > 90 2200 1032 9 16.2 41.5 600
L2C5-27801204E1300 > 80 2700 2152 13 16.2 41.5 900
L2C5-30701202E0900 > 70 3000 1026 9 16.1 41.5 400
L2C5-35701202E0900 > 70 3500 1026 9 16.1 41.5 400
 Page 17 of 23 Report No. 6001634.50P
TRF No. IEC62778A
L2C5-30901203E09C0 > 90 3000 1006 9 15.8 41.5 600
L2C5-40801202E0900 > 80 4000 999 9 15.7 41.5 400
L2C5-50801202E0900 > 80 5000 999 9 15.7 41.5 400
L2C5-30901216E2300 > 90 3000 6518 23 15.7 41.5 3200
L2C5-30901216E230L > 90 3000 6518 23 15.7 41.5 3200
L2C5-30901612E2300 > 90 3000 6518 23 15.7 55.5 2400
L2C5-35801202E0900 > 80 3500 992 9 15.6 41.5 400
L2C5-22901205E1300 > 90 2200 2063 13 15.5 41.5 1200
L2C5-22801216E2300 > 80 2200 6394 23 15.4 41.5 3200
L2C5-22801612E2300 > 80 2200 6394 23 15.4 55.5 2400
L2C5-30801202E0900 > 80 3000 973 9 15.3 41.5 400
L2C5-40901204E1300 > 90 4000 2003 13 15.1 41.5 900
L2C5-27901216E2300 > 90 2700 6269 23 15.1 41.5 3200
L2C5-27901216E230L > 90 2700 6269 23 15.1 41.5 3200
L2C5-27901612E2300 > 90 2700 6269 23 15.1 55.5 2400
L2C5-35901204E1300 > 90 3500 1950 13 14.7 41.5 900
L2C5-22901211E1900 > 90 2200 4165 19 14.7 41.5 2400
L2C5-27801202E0900 > 80 2700 922 9 14.5 41.5 400
L2C5-30901204E1300 > 90 3000 1840 13 13.9 41.5 900
L2C5-22801204E1300 > 80 2200 1823 13 13.7 41.5 900
L2C5-40901202E0900 > 90 4000 858 9 13.5 41.5 400
L2C5-27901204E1300 > 90 2700 1788 13 13.5 41.5 900
L2C5-22901216E2300 > 90 2200 5570 23 13.4 41.5 3200
L2C5-22901612E2300 > 90 2200 5570 23 13.4 55.5 2400
L2C5-35901202E0900 > 90 3500 836 9 13.1 41.5 400
L2C5-30901202E0900 > 90 3000 810 9 12.7 41.5 400
L2C5-30HG1204E1300 > 90 3000 1660 13 12.5 41.5 900
L2C5-22801202E0900 > 80 2200 781 9 12.3 41.5 400
L2C5-27901202E0900 > 90 2700 766 9 12.0 41.5 400
L2C5-22901204E1300 > 90 2200 1589 13 12.0 41.5 900
L2C5-22901202E0900 > 90 2200 694 9 10.9 41.5 400
L2C5-40951203E09M0 > 95 4000 1175 9 18.5 41.5 600
L2C5-27951203E09M0 > 95 2700 1075 9 16.9 41.5 600
L2C5-30801812G2300 > 80 3000 8800 23 21.2 62.3 2100
L2C5-40801812G2300 > 80 4000 9300 23 22.4 62.3 2100
L2C5-50801812G2300 > 80 5000 9225 23 22.2 62.3 2100
L2C5-40701812G2300 > 70 4000 9947 23 23.9 62.3 2100
L2C5-50701812G2300 > 70 5000 9947 23 23.9 62.3 2100
L2C5-27801321E2900 >80 2700 11723 29 17.5 45.0 4200
L2C5-27901321E2900 >90 2700 9740 29 14.5 45.0 4200
L2C5-30701321E2900 >70 3000 12886 29 19.2 45.0 4200
L2C5-30801321E2900 >80 3000 12000 29 17.9 45.0 4200
L2C5-30901321E2900 >90 3000 10126 29 15.1 45.0 4200
 Page 18 of 23 Report No. 6001634.50P
TRF No. IEC62778A
L2C5-35801321E2900 >80 3500 12240 29 18.3 45.0 4200
L2C5-40701321E2900 >70 4000 13596 29 20.3 45.0 4200
L2C5-40801321E2900 >80 4000 12702 29 19.0 45.0 4200
L2C5-50701321E2900 >70 5000 13596 29 20.3 45.0 4200
L2C5-50801321E2900 >80 5000 12702 29 19.0 45.0 4200
L2C5-56901321E2900 >90 5600 10936 29 16.3 45.0 4200
L2C5-57701321E2900 >70 5700 13310 29 19.9 45.0 4200
L2C5-65701321E2900 >70 6500 13545 29 20.2 45.0 4200
L2C5-27801825G3200 >80 2700 17097 33 20.2 62.3 4500
L2C5-27901825G3200 >90 2700 14204 33 16.8 62.3 4500
L2C5-30701825G3200 >70 3000 18792 33 22.2 62.3 4500
L2C5-30801825G3200 >80 3000 17500 33 20.7 62.3 4500
L2C5-30901825G3200 >90 3000 14768 33 17.5 62.3 4500
L2C5-35801825G3200 >80 3500 17850 33 21.1 62.3 4500
L2C5-40701825G3200 >70 4000 19827 33 23.5 62.3 4500
L2C5-40801825G3200 >80 4000 18523 33 21.9 62.3 4500
L2C5-50701825G3200 >70 5000 19827 33 23.5 62.3 4500
L2C5-50801825G3200 >80 5000 18523 33 21.9 62.3 4500
L2C5-56901825G3200 >90 5600 15949 33 18.9 62.3 4500
L2C5-57701825G3200 >70 5700 19410 33 23.0 62.3 4500
L2C5-65701825G3200 >70 6500 19754 33 23.4 62.3 4500
 Page 19 of 23 Report No. 6001634.50P

Part number CRI
CCT
(K)
Typical Flux
(lm)
LES
(mm)
Typ Flux
Density
(lm/mm2)
Max Voltage
(V)
Max
Current
(mA)
L2C5-50HG1208E1500 > 90 5000 3766 15 21.3 41.5 1800
L2C5-40HG1208E1500 > 90 4000 3626 15 20.5 41.5 1800
L2C5-33HG1208E1500 > 90 3300 3450 15 19.5 41.5 1800
L2C5-35HG1208E1500 > 90 3500 3450 15 19.5 41.5 1800
L2C5-50HG1203E0900 > 90 5000 1229 9 19.3 41.5 600
L2C5-50HG1205E1300 > 90 5000 2506 13 18.9 41.5 1200
L2C5-30HG1208E1500 > 90 3000 3300 15 18.7 41.5 1800
L2C5-40HG1203E0900 > 90 4000 1184 9 18.6 41.5 600
L2C5-40HG1205E1300 > 90 4000 2413 13 18.2 41.5 1200
L2C5-50HG1211E1900 > 90 5000 5153 19 18.2 41.5 2400
L2C5-35HG1203E0900 > 90 3500 1150 9 18.1 41.5 600
L2C5-33HG1203E0900 > 90 3300 1130 9 17.8 41.5 600
L2C5-40HG1211E1900 > 90 4000 4962 19 17.5 41.5 2400
L2C5-27HG1208E1500 > 90 2700 3083 15 17.4 41.5 1800
L2C5-35HG1205E1300 > 90 3500 2300 13 17.3 41.5 1200
L2C5-33HG1205E1300 > 90 3300 2260 13 17.0 41.5 1200
L2C5-30HG1203E0900 > 90 3000 1080 9 17.0 41.5 600
L2C5-35HG1211E1900 > 90 3500 4738 19 16.7 41.5 2400
L2C5-33HG1211E1900 > 90 3300 4656 19 16.4 41.5 2400
L2C5-30HG1205E1300 > 90 3000 2170 13 16.3 41.5 1200
L2C5-50HG1216E2300 > 90 5000 6766 23 16.3 41.5 3200
L2C5-27HG1203E0900 > 90 2700 1008 9 15.8 41.5 600
L2C5-30HG1211E1900 > 90 3000 4470 19 15.8 41.5 2400
L2C5-40HG1216E2300 > 90 4000 6515 23 15.7 41.5 3200
L2C5-27HG1205E1300 > 90 2700 2055 13 15.5 41.5 1200
L2C5-35HG1216E2300 > 90 3500 6210 23 14.9 41.5 3200
L2C5-27HG1211E1900 > 90 2700 4226 19 14.9 41.5 2400
L2C5-33HG1216E2300 > 90 3300 6102 23 14.7 41.5 3200
L2C5-50HG1204E1300 > 90 5000 1930 13 14.5 41.5 900
L2C5-30HG1216E2300 > 90 3000 5859 23 14.1 41.5 3200
L2C5-40HG1204E1300 > 90 4000 1840 13 13.9 41.5 900
 Page 20 of 23 Report No. 6001634.50P
TRF No. IEC62778A
L2C5-27HG1216E2300 > 90 2700 5549 23 13.4 41.5 3200
L2C5-35HG1204E1300 > 90 3500 1771 13 13.3 41.5 900
L2C5-33HG1204E1300 > 90 3300 1750 13 13.2 41.5 900
L2C5-50HG1202E0900 > 90 5000 831 9 13.1 41.5 400
L2C5-40HG1202E0900 > 90 4000 800 9 12.6 41.5 400
L2C5-35HG1202E0900 > 90 3500 759 9 11.9 41.5 400
L2C5-27HG1204E1300 > 90 2700 1582 13 11.9 41.5 900
L2C5-33HG1202E0900 > 90 3300 750 9 11.8 41.5 400
L2C5-30HG1202E0900 > 90 3000 720 9 11.3 41.5 400
L2C5-27HG1202E0900 > 90 2700 681 9 10.7 41.5 400
L2C5-50HG1812G2300 > 90 5000 7709 23 18.6 62.3 2100
L 2 C 5 – A A B B C C C C E D D F F
Where:
A A  - designates nominal ANSI CCT (30=3000K)
B B  - designates minimum CRI (90=90CRI)
C C C C - designates product configuration (1202, 1203, 1204, 1205, 1208, 1211)
D D  - designate light emitting surface (LES) size (06=6mm, 09=9mm, 13=13mm, 15=15mm, 19=19mm)
E  Forward Voltage (E=36V)
F F  Options for product specification (C0, CL, M1)
Part number CRI CCT
(K)
Typical Flux
(lm)
LES
(mm)
Typ Flux
Density
(lm/mm2)
Max
Voltage
(V)
Max Current
(mA)
L2C5-30901202E06C0 > 90 3000 651 6.5 19.6 41.5 400
L2C5-30901202E06CL > 90 3000 651 6.5 19.6 41.5 400
L2C5-30901208E15C0 > 90 3000 3056 15 17.3 41.5 1800
L2C5-30901208E15CL > 90 3000 3056 15 17.3 41.5 1800
L2C5-30901203E09C0 > 90 3000 1006 9 15.8 41.5 600
L2C5-30901203E09CL > 90 3000 1006 9 15.8 41.5 600
L2C5-30901205E13C0 > 90 3000 2050 13 15.4 41.5 1200
L2C5-30901205E13CL > 90 3000 2050 13 15.4 41.5 1200
L2C5-30901211E19C0 > 90 3000 4215 19 14.9 41.5 2400
L2C5-30901211E19CL > 90 3000 4215 19 14.9 41.5 2400
L2C5-30901204E13C0 > 90 3000 1579 13 11.9 41.5 900
L2C5-30901204E13CL > 90 3000 1579 13 11.9 41.5 900
L2C5-30901202E09C0 > 90 3000 679 9 10.7 41.5 400
L2C5-30901202E09CL > 90 3000 679 9 10.7 41.5 400
L2C5-30901203E09M1 > 90 3000 1136 9 17.9 41.5 600
 Page 21 of 23 Report No. 6001634.50P